1986 RESOLUTIONS

1986-01	A RESOLUTION AMENDING A PREVIOUS RESOLUTION SETTING THE LITTER GRANT SUPERVISOR'S SALARY AT \$7.25.
1986-02	A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF THE VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
1986-03	RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR.
1986-04	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK/TREASURER TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, WITH THE BUCKEYE LAKE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC., SO THAT FIRE PROTECTION CAN BE PROVIDED TO THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, FOR THE 1986 CALENDAR YEAR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
1986-05	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CLERK/TREASURER TO PAY THREE VILLAGE EMPLOYEES AT GREATER RATES OF PAY THAN HERETOFORE ESTABLISHED.
1986-06	A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING HIGHER SALARIES FOR THE POSITION OF CHIEF OF POLICE AND THE POSITION OF SERGEANT OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT.
1986-07	A RESOLUTION REPEALING A PREVIOUSLY PASSED RESOLUTION.
1986-08	A RESOLUTION DECLARING NECESSITY FOR LEVY IN EXCESS OF TEN MILL LIMITATION AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
1986-09	A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING PREVIOUSLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
1986-10	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HIRING OF JAMES SLOCUM AS STREET SUPERVISOR AND SETTING SAID SUPERVISOR'S HOURS AND WAGES.

1986-11 A RESOLUTION APPOINTING RICHARD WOLF AS CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER. 1986-12 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EMPLOYMENT OF LEROY WALKER AS BUCKEYE LAKE LITTER SUPERVISOR. 1986-13 **REPEALED -** A RESOLUTION DECLARING TAX LEVY IN EXCESS OF TEN MILL LIMITATION. 1986-14 A RESOLUTION REPEALING RESOLUTION 1986-13. 1986-15 A RESOLUTION DECLARING TAX LEVY IN EXCESS OF TEN MILL LIMITATION. 1986-16 A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING PREVIOUSLY UNAPPROPRIATED FUNDS. 1986-17 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING PREVIOUSLY APPROPRIATED MONEY TO A DIFFERENT FUND. A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR 1986-18 THE DAILY GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO. 1986-19 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO. A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING CERTAIN VILLAGE STREETS FOR 1986-20 REPAVING AND RESURFACING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CLERK/TREASURER TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE FOR THE REPAVING AND RESURFACING OF SAID STREETS. 1986-21 A RESOLUTION NAMING DARREN ODER AS THE BUCKEYE LAKE LITTER GRANT SUPERVISOR. 1986-22 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO, TO EXECUTE ON BEHALF OF THE SAID VILLAGE A CERTAIN AGREEMENT FOR THE FORMATION OF THE LICKING COUNTY VILLAGES ASSOCIATION.

- 1986-23 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF GOVERNMENT FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 1986-24 A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION TO THE INDIVIDUALS WHO WORKED DILIGENTLY TO MAKE THE ROUTE #79 DRAINAGE PROJECT A SUCCESS.
- 1986-25 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE PLACEMENT OF THREE (3) THREE-WAY STOP SIGNS AT THE INTERSECTION OF MILL DAM ROAD AND EAST STREET.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE FOR THE LITTER GRANT.
- 1986-27 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 1986-28 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE LITTER GRANT PROGRAM MANAGER TO APPLY TO THE STATE OF OHIO, DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, FOR A PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION GRANT FOR THE 1987 CALENDAR YEAR.
- AN INTERIM APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FIRST THREE (3) MONTHS OF THE YEAR 1987, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH MICHAEL F. HIGGINS FOR SAID INDIVIDUAL TO PROVIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 1986-31 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CLERK TREASURER AND MAYOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH BANCOHIO NATIONAL BANK.
- 1986-32 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF GOVERNMENT FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.